PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3376977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC QUITCLAIM DEED

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BATESVILLE SERVICES, INC.	06/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	7777 N 73RD ST
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6526677
Patent Number:	6928757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARIE MIKOLAINIS

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVE SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4654-00028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON T. OLEJNICZAK
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron T. Olejniczak/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-06-01 EXECUTED Nunc Pro Tunc Quitclaim Deed#page1.tif

PATENT 503330359 REEL: 035800 FRAME: 0626

NUNC PRO TUNC QUITCLAIM DEED

WHEREAS on January 17, 2001 and January 21, 2001, the named inventors of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/684,269 executed an Assignment of Invention and Patents Thereon.

AND WHEREAS said January 17, 2001 and January 21, 2001 Assignment of Invention and Patents Thereon identified both Douglas Dynamics, L.C.C. and Batesville Services, Inc. as assignees, said reference to Batesville Services, Inc. being an unintended typographical error.

AND WHEREAS on August 23, 2001, August 28, 2001, September 5, 2001, and September 9, 2001, said named inventors executed a corrected Assignment of Invention and Patents Thereon properly identifying Douglas Dynamics, L.C.C. as the true and sole assignee.

Now, on June 1, 2015, Grantor, Batesville Services, Inc. an Indiana corporation having a place of business at One Batesville Boulevard, Batesville, IN 47006-7798, for good consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby verified and acknowledged, releases and quitclaims nunc pro tunc effective January 21, 2001 to the Grantee, Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C., a Wisconsin Limited Liability Corporation having a place of business at 7777 North 73rd Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53223 (and its successors and assigns) any and all right, title or interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/684,269, related U.S. Patent Application No. 10/339,116, and related U.S. Patent Nos. 6,526,677 and 6,928,757, and in all other Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union.

Grantor does hereby convey, release and quitclaim any and all rights title or interest in and to the above described property that the Grantor may have nunc pro tunc effective January 21, 2001 to the Grantee, and to the Grantees' successors and assigns forever, so that neither Grantor nor Grantor's successors, assigns or legal representatives shall have, claim or demand any right title or interest in or to the property or any part thereof.

Executed this 1st day of June, 2015

Name: Richard S. Barnett, Esq.

Title: Vice President and General Counsel On Behalf of Batesville Services, Inc.

State of Indiana) :ss
County of Ripley)

Personally appeared before me this <u>____</u> day of June, 2015, Richard S. Barnett, Esq., to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument on behalf of Batesville Services, Inc. as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

ANGELA M. PRICE

Notary Public, State of Indiana
Franklin County
Commission # 640652
My Commission Expires
December 19, 2020

RECORDED: 06/01/2015

Notary Public <u>Angold Prico</u> My Commission expires: <u>Dec. 19, 2020</u>

> PATENT REEL: 035800 FRAME: 0627